

VFCOC SCORING TOOL 2015	TOTAL	AVERAGE	RANK	Amount funded	Amount reduced / reallocated	Running total
VFCCH HMIS Renewal	673	96.1429	1	Tier 1	\$71,645.00	\$71,645.00
VFCCH renewal COORD ENTRY	641	91.5714	2	Tier 1	\$58,250.00	\$129,895.00
NCWV PH 14 RENEWAL	632	90.2857	3	Tier 1	\$21,737.00	\$151,632.00
NCWV PH 2015 (last years bonus)	612	87.4286	4	Tier 1	\$82,500.00	\$234,132.00
NCWV PH 08 RENEWAL	608	86.8571	5	Tier 1	\$47,485.00	\$281,617.00
NCWV PH 09 RENEWAL	608	86.8571	6	Tier 1	\$47,474.00	\$329,091.00
VFCCH MY PLACE APTS RENEWAL	603	86.1429	7	Tier 1	\$189,625.00	\$518,716.00
HUM RRH RENEWAL	602	86.0000	8	Tier 1	\$205,037.00	\$723,753.00
NCWV OUR HOUSE WEST RENEWAL	601	85.8571	9	Tier 1	\$23,793.00	\$747,546.00
NCWV PH 1 RENEWAL	599	85.5714	10	Tier 1	\$51,307.00	\$798,853.00
NCWV PH 13 RENEWAL	565	80.7143	11	Tier 1	\$48,082.00	\$846,935.00
HMIS II	676	96.5714	12	Tier 1	\$50,489.00	\$897,424.00
NCWV NEW PH 2016 WS	608	86.8571	13	Tier 1	\$126,309.00	\$1,023,733.00
HUM 2016 CH Ind	592	84.5000	14	Tier1 cutoff	\$94,292.00	Tier one cutoff \$1,087,225 \$1,118,025.00
HUM New CH Families 2016	587	83.8571	15	Tier 2	\$51,034.00	ARD \$1,169,059.00
HUM 2016 BONUS RRH youth/Ind.	644	92.0000	16	Tier 2	\$86,499.00	BONUS \$1,255,558.00
DBHA PH 2016	25	25.0000	17		\$383,149.00	NOT FUNDED
					tier one cut off 1,087,225	
TOTAL ANNUAL RENEWAL DEMAND(ARD) + BONUS		ARD 1,169,059 +	Bonus 86,499	equals:	\$1,255,558.00	

Voluntarily Reallocated Grants						
S. A. SUN					\$46,895.00	\$46,895.00
S.A. PH-13					\$126,309.00	\$126,309.00
S.A. PH-10					\$47,397.00	\$47,397.00
SMA Behavioral Our House East					\$61,099.00	\$61,099.00
SMA Behavioral PH					\$40,424.00	\$40,424.00
TOTAL				TOTAL	\$322,124.00	\$322,124.00